PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

26

1. The Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet is based on the audited balance sheet of oOh! as at 31 December 2017 which is then adjusted to reflect the oOh! dividend paid in March 2018 which

was funded primarily through a drawdown on oOh!’s existing debt facilities. The Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet does not consider any operating cash flows generated by OML in

CY2018. The financial information for Adshel has been extracted from the financial records of HT&E and agreed to the audited assets and liabilities of Adshel included in HT&E’s audited

consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017 in the segment information note.

2. Total consideration of $570 million assumes Adshel is acquired on cash-free/debt-free basis and excludes any completion adjustments.

3. The increase in borrowings of $255.6 million is net of transaction costs in relation to the new debt facility of $4.3 million which are capitalised and amortised over the life of the facility.

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet1

$m
OML FY17

statutory
Dividend

Impact of the

Acquisition2

Impact of the Offer

and new debt facility3

OML pro forma

combined

Cash and cash equivalents 15.9 - (570.0) 570.0 15.9

Other assets 13.6 - 9.2 2.0 24.9

Trade and other receivables 81.3 - 36.8 - 118.2

Property, plant and equipment 107.6 - 67.6 - 175.2

Intangible assets and goodwill 372.2 - 516.8 - 889.0

Total assets 590.7 - 60.4 572.0 1,223.2

Trade payables 44.2 - 39.6 - 83.8

Other liabilities 57.4 - 20.8 - 78.2

Borrowings 138.8 17.3 - 255.6 411.7

Total liabilities 240.4 17.3 60.4 255.6 573.7

Net assets 350.3 (17.3) - 316.4 649.4

Total equity 350.3 (17.3) - 316.4 649.4

APPENDIX B:

KEY ASSUMPTIONS

KEY ASSUMPTIONS

The expectation of Adshel standalone CY2018PF normalised EBITDA of $48–50 million including the full-year run rate of certain new contracts

secured and associated digitisation, and the impact of renewals, is based on the following key assumptions:

• Delivery of key new projects on time, with expected incremental revenue and earnings consistent with Adshel management’s forecasts

• No loss of a material existing Adshel contract prior to its end date (including Brisbane City Council), and renewal of material existing Adshel

contracts on expected margins